

Rivenhall Parish Council

SERVING THE COMMUNITIES OF RIVENHALL AND RIVENHALL END IN THE BRAINTREE DISTRICT IN THE COUNTY OF ESSEX

CLERK TO THE PARISH COUNCIL Mr Keith P. Taylor 23 Mersey Road WITHAM Essex CM8 1LL Tel: (01376) 516975 Email: keithtaylor1805@gmail.com Website: <u>www.rivenhallparishcouncil.net</u>

All Members of Rivenhall Parish Council are hereby invited to attend the Annual Parish Assembly on Friday 6th May 2022 at 18.45 hours in The Henry Dixon Hall.

> Keith P. Taylor Clerk to the Council. 28th April 2022

AGENDA.

- 1. Welcome by the Chairman of the Parish Council.
- 2. To receive any apologies for absence.
- 3. Parish Council Chairman's report pursuant to that included in the RPC Annual Report previously circulated.
- 4. Any questions relating to the Chairman's report.
- 5. Any questions relating to other local issues.
- 6. Final remarks and closure of the meeting by the Council Chairman.